Regd. Office : 8, Sona Udyog, Parsi Panchayat Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 069, INDIA.
Factory Address : Survey No. 110/1/13, Amli Village, Near Alfa Packaging, 66KVA Road, Silvassa, D.N.H. (U.T.)
Tel.: 28388562/28386812 I Email: kshitij123@hotmail.com I Website: www.kshitijpolyline.co.in

CIN: L25209MH2008PLC180484

17th July, 2022

To

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

NSE Symbol: KSHITIJPOL

Sub: Submission of confirmation certificate under Regulation 74(5) Of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the confirmation certificate received from KFin Technologies Limited, Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services Agent certifying that they have not received any securities for dematerialized/rematerialized during the quarter ended 30th June, 2022, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018, as amended.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Kshitij Polyline Limited

Bharat gala Director

(DIN: 01994342)

Encl: as above



KFIN/MRVS/NSDL/74(5) E/1

Date: 02.07.2022

NATIONAL SECURITIES DEPOSITORY LIMITED TRADE WORLD 4TH FLOOR KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND SENAPATI BAPAT MARG LOWER PAREL MUMBAI - 400 013

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended June 30th, 2022

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the KSHITIJ POLYLINE LTD., certify we have not received any securities for dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018.

Thanking you,

Regards, For KFin Technologies Limited

Umesh Pandey Manager

CC TO:

THE COMPANY SECRETARY KSHITIJ POLYLINE LTD. 8/B, SONA UDHYOG, PARSI PANCHAYAT ROAD, ANDHERI-E, MUMBAI

400069

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)



KFIN/MRVS/CDSL/74(5) E/1

Date: 02.07.2022

CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES (INDIA) LTD REGD OFF: MARATHON FUTUREX, A WING, 25TH FLOOR NM JOSHI MARG, LOWER PAREL (EAST) MUMBAI - 400 023

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended June 30th, 2022

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the KSHITIJ POLYLINE LTD., certify we have not received any securities for dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018.

Thanking you,

Regards, For KFin Technologies Limited

Umesh Pandey Manager

CC TO:

THE COMPANY SECRETARY KSHITIJ POLYLINE LTD. 8/B, SONA UDHYOG, PARSI PANCHAYAT ROAD, ANDHERI-E, MUMBAI

400069